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Welding machine

Name Quantity

M8x80 Expanding screw

4 sets

1pcs

2pcs

4pcs

2pcs

M8 X40 Screw with hexagon 
nut and plain washer

Limit switch bracket with adjusting 
screws 

Base plate   

Release key 

Rack 

Bolt(packed with rack) 

Screw and washer(packed with rack) 

4pcs

4pcs

4 sets

使用产品前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，并请妥善保管。

F-550
使用说明书

Transmitter/FR36

User manual

1pcs

1pcs

2pcs

Sliding gate opener / F-550  1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

8

Part list for motor package

Part list for rack package



ner1.

ner

ner

6

7

6. Photocell (Not included in the package)
7. Flashlight (Not included in the package)

+ -



Drill 4 holes in the mounting surface, and fix the base plate with 
M8X80 expanding screws(⑥ of P5) .

(④ of P5)

 Open the housing of 
 opener and fix the
 opener to the base
 plate with M8X40

 nuts and plain washers  
 screws with hexagon 

(⑦ of P5).

1.Weld the bolts  10 of P5 to sliding gate and fix the rack to the blots 

Bolts

Screw

1.

2.

1.

( (
( (P

TOP VIEW

TOP VIEW



(⑤ of P5)

9

Note: Before installing the IR sensor, please remove the shorting wire between IR1 and GND.
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